FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

12-10-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

MND 14/22/44

101219429 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Resubmission (Non- Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # License Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # W.S. Government Reel # Frame # Government Secret File Conveying Party (ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Excecution Date Month Day Year Name (1st party) Jonas Webjorn 11-7-99 Name (2nd party) Name (3rd party) Name (4th party)	TO: The Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks			original	docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Recl # Frame # Merger Other Corrective Document Recl # Frame # (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Attorney Docket No; 003885.P003 Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party (ies) Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (1st party) Jonas Webjorn 11-7-99 Name (2nd party) Jean-Mare Verdiell 11-8-99 Name (3rd party) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached States Secret File Name (1ine 1) LightLogic, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving Party State (Inc. Inc. Inc.	Submission Type		Conveyar	се Туре			
Document ID # License Change of Name		1 .•	×	Assignment		Security A	greement
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Other		lation)		-		-	
Recel # Frame # Gother Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Government Conveying Party (ies) Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party (ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (1st party) Jonas Webjorn 11-7-99 Name (2nd party) Jean-Mare Verdiell 11-8-99 Name (3rd party) Name (4th party) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (1the 1) LightLogic, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party Sanderses (line 1) A Corporation of California Address (line 2) A Corporation of California Address (line 2) A Corporation of California Address (line 3) Santa Clara California 95054 Sate/Country Zip Code	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 L J.	License		Change of	Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Attorney Docket No: 003885.P003 Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party (ies) Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party (ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (1st party) Jonas Webjorn 11.7-99 Name (2nd party) Jean-Marc Verdiell 11.8-99 Name (3rd party) Name (4th party) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached in a segment and the receiving party is not domical of in the United States) Address (line 2) A Corporation of California domical of in the United States) City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the United States) Name Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Mark if additional names of receiving party is not domiciled in the United States) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached (Designation rules the separate document from Assignment.) Sales, an appointment of a domestic representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the United States) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) (Mol 1999 110811) 00000028 09390945 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FIG. 581		rame #		Merger		Other	
Recel # Frame # (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Attorney Docket No: 003885.P003 Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party (ies) Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party (ies) Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party (ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (Ist party) Jonas Webjorn 11-7-99 Name (2nd party) Jean-Marc Verdiell 11-8-99 Name (3rd party) Name (4th party) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) LightLogic, Inc. Inc. In the foliation of the Conveying parties attached domicided in the United States (line 2) A Corporation of California States (line 3) Santa Clara California 95054 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domicided in the United States) Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Mark if additional names of receiving party is not domicided in the United States) For OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 For OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 For OFFICE USE ONLY				II G			
Actorney Docket No: 003885.P003 Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party (ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (1st party) Jonas Webjorn 11-7-99 Name (2nd party) Jean-Marc Verdiell 11-8-99 Name (3rd party) Name (4th party) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (4th party) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (1ine 1) LightLogic, Inc. Name (line 1) 3350 Scott Blvd., Building 1 Address (line 2) A Corporation of California Address (line 3) Santa Clara California 95054 City State/Country Zip Code Compete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the United States) Compete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the United States) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) OM/1999 1T0M11 00000028 09399945 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 Fire for the first Receiving Date And The Additional names of conveying parties attached Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached BEXECCUTION 211-7-99 11-8-99 1	,	rame #					ncies)
Name (1st party) Jonas Webjorn Name (2nd party) Jean-Marc Verdiell Name (3rd party) Name (3rd party) Name (4th party) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (1th party) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (1th party) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (1th party) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (1th party) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) O00/1999 110M11 00000028 09390945 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581							·
Name (1st party) Jonas Webjorn 11-7-99 Name (2nd party) Jean-Marc Verdiell 11-8-99 Name (3rd party) Name (3rd party) Name (4th party) Receiving Party			Mark if addition	anal names of conveying	a nortice of	achad	Excecution Date
Name (2nd party) Name (3rd party) Name (4th party) Receiving Party		[4]	Mark II addies	mai names of conveying	g parties at	acticu	
Name (3rd party) Name (4th party)	Name (1st party) Jonas Webjorn						11-7-99
Name (4th party) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Name (2nd party) Jean-Marc Verdiel	11	·				11-8-99
Name (4th party) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Name (3rd party)						
Name (line 1) LightLogic, Inc. Name (line 2) A Corporation of California Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Clara California 95054 City State/Country Zip Code Commestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domicited in the United States) Name Address (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Coorporation of California an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States) Benter for the first Receiving Party only. Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Coorporation of California Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Coorporation of California California 95054 Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Coorporation of California Address (line 4) Coorporation of California California 95054 Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Coorporation of California Address (line 4) Coorporation of California Address (line 4) Coorporation of California California 95054 Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Coorporation of California Address (line 4) Coorporation of California California 95054 Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Coorporation of California Address (line 4) Coorporation of California City States, an appointment of a domestic excerning at attached. (Designation rust be a separate document from Assignment.)	Name (4th party)						
Name (line 1) LightLogic, Inc. Name (line 2) A Corporation of California Address (line 1) 3350 Scott Blvd., Building 1 Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Clara California 95054 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domicited in the United States) Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) O000028 09390945 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party				parties atta	ched	
Name (line 2) A Corporation of California Address (line 1) 3350 Scott Blvd., Building 1 Address (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation Fount be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Santa Clara California 95054 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the United States) Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FC:581 A Corporation of California committee of a domestic network states attached. (Designation Fount be a separate document from Assignment.) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) LightLogic, Inc.						
Address (line 1) 3350 Scott Blvd., Building 1 Address (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation raust be a separate document from Assignment.) City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the United States) Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Fc:581 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581	Normal (Line 2) A Classical Control of the Control						
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Clara California State/Country City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the United States) Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) /08/1999 TIDM11 00000028 09390945 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 40.00 DP						Sta	ates, an appointment of a
Address (line 3) Santa Clara City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the United States) Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 708/1999 TTUM11 O0000028 09390945 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			- 			att	ached. (Designation raust
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the United States) Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 708/1999 TTON11 00000028 09390945 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 40.00 0P	**************************************				05054	- As	•
Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the United States) Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 708/1999 TTON11 FC:581 Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Enter for the first Receiving Party only. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	City	Santa Clara California City State/Country 7:					
(Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the United States) Name Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 708/1999 TTON11 00000028 09390945 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 40.00 0P							
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 708/1999 TTON11 00000028 09390945 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 40.00 0P	(Complete only if receiving party is	s not domiciled in the Un	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Enter for	the first b	Receiving Party only.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 708/1999 TTON11 00000028 09390945 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 40.00 OP						* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) /08/1999 TTDN11							
Address (line 4) /08/1999 TTDN11	——————————————————————————————————————						
708/1999 TTDN11 00000028 09390945 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 40.00 DP	`						
FC:581 40.00 DP							
FG-301	1 44	1	FICE USE O	DNLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for raviewing	, rc:301						
the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.Patent and Trademark Office. Chief							
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Informaton and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231	31 and to the Office of Informate	on and Regulator	y Affairs, Office of Manag	gement and E	udget, Paper	work Reduction Project
REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT	DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADI	DRESS.				55. 55 NOT 55ND

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010421 FRAME: 0054

FORM PTO-1619B OMB 0651-0027	P	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Correspondent Name a	nd Address	x * * *	PATENT
Correspondent	Area	Code and Telephone Nur	nber 408-720-8300
Name Blakely, Sol	koloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP		
Address (line 1) 12400 Wilst	hire Boulevard		
Address (line 2) 7th Floor		The big	
Address (line 3) Los Angeles	s, California 90025	1	4.5
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the to	otal number of pages of the atta	ached conveyance document.	# 2
Application Number (s)	or Patent Number (s)		Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent	Application Number or the Pate	L ent Number (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application			Patent Number (s)
09390945			
			M d D W
If this document is being filed patent application was signed	together with a new Patent App by the first named executing invo	lication, enter the date the entor.	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Trea	aty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application		PCT	PCT
U.S. Application Nun assigned.	mber has not been PCT _	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the tota	al number of properties involv	ed. # <u>1</u>
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40.00
Method of Pa	England M	Deposit Account	
Deposit Acco (Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if ac	•	the account.)
		Deposit Account Numl	
	Autho	orization to charge additional f	
Statement and Signature	5		
To the best of my ki attached copy is a ti indicated herein.	nowledge and belief, the forue copy of the original do	oregoing information is tructure. Charges to depos	ne and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
Michael J. Mallie	36,591	9 2	4169
Name of Person Signing	Registration No.	Signature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney's Docket

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

,		
No.:	003885 P003	(For Execution After Filing Patent Application

33733311.13	(
In consideration	n of good and valuable c	onsideration, the receip	t of which is hereby
acknowledged, We			
the undersigned,J	onas Webjorn and Jean-	Marc Verdiell	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
hereby sell, assign, an	d transfer to <u>LightLogic</u>	, Inc.	
a corporation of <u>Cali</u>	fornia	, having a principal p	lace of business at
and its successors, as United States and all fe	oreign countries, in and t United States patent that	itatives, the entire right o any and all improvem	, title, and interest for the ents that are disclosed in
"AN OPTOELECTF	RONIC ASSEMBLY AND	METHOD FOR FABRI	CATING THE SAME"
continued prosecution renewal applications, r applications that have any of said improvement certificates, and extensi	lication and all divisional applications, continuation eissue applications, reex been or shall be filed in tents; and in and to all originations that have been or said improvements; and in ates application;	n-in-part applications, s aminations, extensions he United States and a jinal patents, reissued p shall be issued in the Ur	ubstitute applications, , and all other patent Il foreign countries on patents, reexamination nited States and all

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 09/09/99 (A2)

11

Date: November 7	
	Name Jonas Webjorn
Date: November 8	Name: Jean-Marc Verdiell
	, 19 Name:
Date:	
	, 19 Name:
State of:	<pre>Assignment Document Return Address: } SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLF</pre>
County of:	
	lic, personally appeared,
Notary's Signature	

Rev. 09/09/99 (A2)

RECORDED: 11/22/1999